Kingsley Area Schools SPECIAL BOARD MEETING MINUTES

July 26, 2023

Meeting will be held in the High School Library at 8:00 A.M.

Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodations for a person with disabilities to be able to participate in this meeting.

8:00 A.M. Call to order the Regular Meeting of the Kingsley Area Schools Board of Education.

I. ROLL CALL

All members present.

II. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

a. Amend the agenda to add approval of contract for Jason Stowe through October 9th, 2023 under VII Action item 3.

Max Anderson - 1st. Tony Temple - 2nd. 7-0. Motion Carries.

III. CONSENT AGENDA

- a. Resignation of Leah Kitchin, Nancy Hoyt, and Kaley Lown.
 - i. Motion made by Max Anderson confirming that exit interviews will be completed. Kelly Saxton 2nd. 7-0. Motion Carries.

IV. BOARD REPORTS/REQUESTS

a. Handbooks should be returned from Thrun this week.

V. DISCUSSION ONLY

1. Hiring of Reo Hoffelt as High School Science Teacher for the 2023-2024 school year.

VI. PUBLIC COMMENT

None

VII. ACTION

1. Motion to approve the memorandum of understanding to hire Jason Roelofs as the

Student Resource Officer for the 2023-2024 school year.

Motion made by Max Anderson. Kelly Saxton - 2nd. 7-0. Motion Carries.

2. Motion to hire Reo Hoffelt as High School Science Teacher for the 2023-2024 school year.

Motion made by Tina Schelich. Tony Temple - 2nd. 7-0. Motion Carries.

3. Motion to approve the contract for Jason Stowe through October 9th, 2023

Motion made by Tony Temple to agree and sign the contract, Tina Schelich - 2nd. 7-0. Motion Carries.

VIII. BOARD ROUND TABLE

a. The Superintendent candidate search is going well and will close July 28th.

IX. ADJOURNMENT

a. Motion made by Kelly Saxton at 8:22 am. Tina Schelich - 2nd. 7-0. Motion Carries.

Kingsley Area Schools Board of Education:

Tony Temple - President Vivien Snyder - Vice-President Kelly Saxton - Secretary Max Anderson - Treasurer Heather Bartelmay - Trustee Tina Schelich - Trustee Ian McKinley - Trustee

Mission Statement

"Kingsley Area Schools, together with family and community, share the responsibility to educate all students to become productive responsible citizens and lifelong learners."